



**SWITCHING  
TECHNOLOGIES  
GUNTHER LTD.**

REGISTERED OFFICE & WORKS :  
B-9 & B-10, Special Economic Zone (MEPZ)  
Kadapperi, Tambaram, Chennai- 600 045.  
Phone: 4321 9096/226 22460.  
Fax : 91 - 44 - 22628271  
E - Mail : stgindia@stg-india.com  
CIN : L29142TN1988PLC015647  
GSTIN : 33AAACS5033J1ZL

968

Ref: BSE/SECA 682020

// Through BSE Listing Centre Online//

Date: 26th June, 2020

The Corporate Relationship Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

BSE CODE: 517201

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company  
for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2020

With reference to the captioned subject, please find attached herewith the copies of the newspaper publications of the Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2020 published on 25<sup>th</sup> June, 2020. The Board Meeting was held on 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2020 for the adoption of the said Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company.

The said newspaper publications are also available on the website of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For SWITCHING TECHNOLOGIES GUNTHER LIMITED

S.Ramesh

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



## SWITCHING TECHNOLOGIES GUNTHER LIMITED

Regd. Office - B9 & B10, Special Economic Zone, MEPZ, Kadapperi, Tambaram, Chennai 600 045.  
CIN: L29142TN1988PLC015647 Email: id : stgindia@stg-india.com Website: www.switchingtechnologiesguntnerltd.com

(In: In Lacs)

### Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2020

Sl.No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
	Income					
I	Revenue from Operation	242.92	309.07	470.20	1208.24	1,838.09
II	Other Income	19.73	0.08	18.18	20.78	31.95
III	<b>Total Revenue (I+II)</b>	<b>262.65</b>	<b>309.15</b>	<b>488.37</b>	<b>1229.02</b>	<b>1,870.04</b>
IV	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	127.29	103.50	237.68	707.82	101.97
	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in Inventories of Finished goods, WIP & Stock in trade	61.27	25.48	(11.89)	(75.99)	91.43
	(d) Employee benefits expense	144.77	128.34	148.10	303.34	693.92
	(e) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.20	3.20	8.47	12.72	13.95
	(g) Other Expense	69.25	78.89	79.69	207.97	316.63
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>349.58</b>	<b>340.07</b>	<b>477.86</b>	<b>1498.06</b>	<b>1,816.82</b>
V	<b>Profit before Exceptional Items and tax(III-IV)</b>	<b>(77.89)</b>	<b>(38.37)</b>	<b>(19.32)</b>	<b>(167.11)</b>	<b>51.13</b>
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
VII	<b>Profit before tax(V+VI)</b>	<b>(77.89)</b>	<b>(38.37)</b>	<b>(19.32)</b>	<b>(167.11)</b>	<b>51.13</b>
VIII	Tax Expenses :					
	Deferred Tax	-	-	3.48	-	3.48
IX	<b>Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)</b>	<b>(77.89)</b>	<b>(38.37)</b>	<b>4.86</b>	<b>(167.11)</b>	<b>47.65</b>
X	Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-
XI	Tax expenses of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-
XII	<b>Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (X-XI)</b>	-	-	-	-	-
XIII	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+XII)</b>	<b>(77.89)</b>	<b>(38.37)</b>	<b>4.86</b>	<b>(167.11)</b>	<b>47.65</b>
	Other Comprehensive Income					
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Less Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Less Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
XIV	<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-
XV	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (XIII+XIV) comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>(77.89)</b>	<b>(38.37)</b>	<b>4.86</b>	<b>(167.11)</b>	<b>47.65</b>
	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	245.00	245.00	245.00	245.00	245.00
	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	(358.70)	201.30
XVI	Earnings per equity share (For continuing operation):					
	1)Basic	03.17	(1.57)	0.36	06.41	1.94
	2)Diluted	03.17	(1.57)	0.36	06.41	1.94
XVII	Earnings per equity share (For discontinued operation):					
	1)Basic	-	-	-	-	-
	2)Diluted	-	-	-	-	-
XVIII	Earnings per equity share (For continuing & discontinued operation):					
	1)Basic	03.17	(1.57)	0.36	06.41	1.94
	2)Diluted	03.17	(1.57)	0.36	06.41	1.94

Note :

- The above audited results were approved and taken on record by Board of the Directors at the meeting held on 24.06.2020
- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped and re-arranged, wherever necessary.
- The Company operates in only one segment - Resil Switches.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 81 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com)

For Switching Technologies Gunther Limited

Sd/-  
PRAMESH  
Managing Director

Sd/-  
A.JEYA GANESAN MUTHIAH  
Executive Director

Place: Chennai-45  
Date : 24.06.2020

**TMB** Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd  
Be a step ahead in life

Ensuring better results...  
For enabling better life

	₹ in Crores	Growth (%)
TOTAL BUSINESS	65061.21	4.68
TOTAL DEPOSITS	36825.03	4.81
TOTAL ADVANCES	28236.18	4.51
OPERATING PROFIT	995.05	12.53
NET PROFIT	407.69	57.66
NET WORTH	3979.65	9.99
GROSS NPA (%)	3.62	-0.70
NET NPA (%)	1.80	-0.60
PCR (%)	80.75	7.14

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2020**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2020	Year ended 31.03.2020	Year ended 31.03.2019
1.	Total income from Operations (net)	1066.63	3992.56	3638.77
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	164.20	407.69	258.58
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	164.20	407.69	258.58
4.	Equity Share Capital	142.51	142.51	142.51
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of the previous year)	3837.13 (as on 31.03.2020)	3837.13 (as on 31.03.2020)	3475.74 (as on 31.03.2019)
6.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) Basic and Diluted (₹)	11.52*	28.61	18.14
7.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) Basic and Diluted (₹)	11.52*	28.61	18.14

\* Not annualised

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Thoothukudi

Date : 24.06.2020

K.V. Rama Moorthy

Managing Director & CEO